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Ms. Bylvia Cabral
. O. Box 2087
ailua~-Kona, HI 36740

Dear Ms. Cabrals:
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Dirsctor

BNs Lkt
gos  Departmant of Public Works - Buallding

Planning Commission
Kona Services (DPW)
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CERTIFIED MAIL

March 13, l9s81

Ms. Sylvia Cabral
P. ©. Bex 2087
Kailua~Xona, Eawali 95740

Dear Ms. Cabral:
Appeal Planning Director's Decision

on Variance Request
Tax Mz~ Key 8-2-05:28

After conducting a duly held public hearing on March 11, 1981,
the Planning Commission voted to uphold the Planning Director's
denial action on your variance application. Since this action
constitutes a denial of your petition for appeal, you may file an
appeal of the Plannirg Commission's decision with the Board of
Appeals within ten (10) working days from the date of recelipt of
this letter in accordance with the following procedures:

1. A non-retfundable filing fee of one hundred dollars’
($100.00).

2. Ten (10) copies of a report clearly setting forth the legal
and substantive basis for the appeal and shall specifically
detail the manner and/cr way in which it is alleged that
the Planning Commission errzd4 in making its determination.

3. Any other plans or i-formation required by the Board of
Appeals.

It should be pointed out that the members of the Board have not,
as yet, been appointed by the Mayor. Therefore, should you-£file an
appeal, it will be held i. abeyance pending :he appointment of the
members of the Board.




Mz. Sylvia Cabral
March 13, 1981
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Should you have any guestions, please feel free to contact the”
Planning Department.

Sincerely,

BERT H. NAKAQB\‘
CHAIRMAN, PLANNING COMMISSION
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CC: Department of Public Works
Kona Services Office

bec: PD/Var. No. 26 //
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